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Student Satisfaction Survey 2021-22
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Student Satisfaction Survey 2021-22

What degree program are you pursuing now? (37 @ @ fGalt canams sara? )
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Questions

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer
this survey (Sigars @< b a9 a1 gfir @ g stk
Aard S fimg

Aveage Review : Fair

Analysis

@ Ves (7)
@ No ()

Age(qa):

Average Review :

Analysis

No data

College Name (T3(&TSE FW):
Average Review :

Analysis

Nodata

Gender(fes):

Average Review : Fair

Analysis

@ Female
® Male

What degree program are you pursuing now? (i @2
i Bt catam stam? )
Average Review : Poor

Analysis.

@ Master's (
)

@ MPhil (
asfE)

® Doctorate (

@ Other
AT

What subject area are you currently pursuing? (@‘ﬁ
FEAMA @1 s i Arew?)

Average Review : Very good
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What subject area are you currently pursuing? (37 36a1a oW faacera fw srera?) Analysis.

@ Science
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4 ® Arts
@ Other:
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How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (
. cElféces Fal et s (xe?)

Average Review : Very good

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? ( GIfRUF FOLF Fieam woo ware?) Analysis
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How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (Frss
1 FAg aEfs e fiqg aea7)
Average Review : Good

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (Fra FIoW «8fs @ ffm an@a?) Analysis
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How well were the teachers able to communicate?
. (Frsaal o STl SITd RNl F1914 Sw “I1E7)
Average Review : Excellent

How well were the teachers able to communicate? (FrFa1 T0 GIE G HL51 F196 FAD MAA?) Analysis
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£ ® Generally
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The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described
as (FrFcea Frsmitas +imhs Y3 SIteTeld 3941 341 (s
10 e
Average Review : Very good

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (FrFw@a Fremmaa «1afs 47 SreTe™ 396 a1 @ro «ma) Analysis
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the
” teachers. (STor@ald ST Frsce goniaT @ sl

Average Review : Excellent
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Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? ((STHR STSTZATH'G O3 RTAHTR 01 (STHR SR WG] 31 22)
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The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students. (F"HFlﬂﬁiﬁ'H
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The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. ((oT® FreT
@ BPET 0 R TR (OTAR (1A STE @ ST FE?)
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The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. ((STHITR FrvT o R wr Praefsera f ffsn spnstsfia o
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Questions

Analysis

@ Always fair
A AT

@ Usually fair
(@A T

® Usually
unfair (R0
)

Was your performance in assignments discussed with
you? (CSHIE SRR aF A=t fiay coritg o
TETEATEAT F41 207)

Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Every time (
4 )

@ Usually (
HIHTATE)

@ Occasion..

@ Rarely [
&)

@ Never (...

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
(Frstafodr s sryar Frsia smr 35, Hros
wsits®, e Moot va I @)

Average Review : Very good

Analysis

4

@ Regularly (

@ Often (
VARG T

® Sometimes
(FEATY..

@ Rarely (7.
@ Never (...

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
(comura fst arfisdra « Fest @ staned 2wt ot

@ T e e @ gurEre Ratet s )

Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Significantly
(BT,

@ Very well (
4 T

® Moderately

@ Marginall..
@ Notatall...

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and

grow. (Cot Bt @ fesiets s Frrafios fs flaes
TSt S 1 A ?)
Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Strongly
agree (T...

® Agree (
D)

® Neutral (
Frers)

@ Disagree...

@ Strongly d..

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme outcomes. (FmEs &
TSt (AFE (oM Aesifs Aafiefer, @ref srstem,
cAtEm SRSGE i sfta 2Ar)

Average Review : Very good
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Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes. (FrF f& @is (a3 comaR
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Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. (TSI (354 (OTHIE 478 TR (T4 UNFA)
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The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing the right level of challenges. (P Rfga wrar B @
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Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. ( FrFwraT (STHIRR 736761 0T T , (07 (0@
AR AT ARRT FEA)
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Questions

Analysis
@ Every time (
affsfrs

@ Usually
FMTTE)
® Occasion..
® Rarely (
)

@ Never (...

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned
task to you. (CEFIE (0 ColMICE &g 1 (Ord M)
Average Review : Very good

Analysis

\

@ Every time (
7 )

@ Usually
HANETT)

@ Occasion...

@ Rarely {
&)

@ Idontha.

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples
and applications.
Average Review : Excellent

Analysis

@ Every time (
wfisfrrs)

@ Usually
HRIG)

® Occasion..

® Rarely (
)

@ Never (...

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you
with providing the right level of challenges. (P fafios
HTAe BWEaeT @ Asia o fow (g s t39+): Tot
Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Fully (
FHTETE)

@ Reasonably

(
TEwS....

® Partially
L1

@ Slightly (
)

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help
you to overcome them. ( Frstat (o™it qHeTst FA0E
Average Review : Very good

Analysis.
@ Every time (
wfisfrrs)
@ Usually (
HANETT)
® Occasion...
® Rarely (
&)

The institution makes an effort to engage students in the
manitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of
the teaching learning process. (2fadT ot fiaa

STy BRI, Afodl S99 ovta Fedif g i sl
)

Average Review : Very good
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The institution makes an effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the

teaching learning process. (2%5¥1A oTaR 5 1 | Berawa, afo Faar cota Fod Gie «1em o0)
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The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. (

[Rerr-Fifrar wa Sorm aeeRie ST frm, onfEBuerm aa mars R,
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Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (STeRIGR IRE @ AFRY FRFRon Rree-BfFer S-mis owm)
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Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the

world of work. (
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What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching?(¥@ a1t Fra-FfiFar ICT,
AT lezazeaa]

Ruopiics

HIMICH 3T i anA)?
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Il Review

Il Review

Bl Review

Bl Review

Bl Review

Questions

Analysis

@ Strongly
Agree (
TEKA ...

@ Agree (
)

® Neutral (
)

@ Disagree (
THHG)

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such
as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. (AT Fres-fifssar gra Sewm
QAT Fraa, #A1ff fEsierr aa wasor fraa aae et
STIETCAE W1,

Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ To a great
extent (B1...

@ Moderate (
AEeTEE)

@ Somewhat (
AR

@ Very little...
@ Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
activities. (BreTatTa 9180 8 ity srfefrem Faws.
Frptar Beifie )

Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Strongly
Agree (

@ Agree (
HEHT)

@ Neutral {
Fers)
@ Disagree (
WAET)

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work. (2ifsb1 @ Frvs-Fifissmar comite
AGICAT A !, FreEs ova Fourfy g
AT ()

Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ To a great
extent (G1...

@ Moderate (
TETREIE)

@ Somewhat (
HRITEITRE)

@ very little...

@ Notatall...

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching?(Fs *fwf<=

Frpa-Trpa! ICT, ATS3 , Sa1as SIS T T
T ATCE)?
Average Review : Good
Analysis
@ Above 90%
@ 70-89%
@ 50 - 69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%
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The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. (ITTSR AHER AIGTCTAR 59 43 ST 43 AMMI
cotaR
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Give three observations | suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience in your institution. (PTG T
PP TR BRI @ P <rafa ATETE (@R GRAR f5Af eF e o3[ I T3
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Print

Questions

The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your
institute is very good. (TFCETSH SIS AT 715 Y
GITTT 9% T commTe ferens)

Average Review : Excellent

Analysis

@ Strongly
agree (795K
A ..

@ Agree (
D)

@ Neutral
)

@ Strongly
disagree (...

Give three observations / suggestions to improve the
overall teaching — learning experience in your institution.
(FreTre Afare Rt e Sam ¢ Fred srafsg
AIATEES (M A1 fafHt asgeyd 48 7 @)
Average Review :

Analysis

Nodata



Analysis on Student Satisfaction Survey 2021-22

Students’ satisfaction is the prime importance of any educational institution. Our students were
asked questions on teaching-learning & other activities of the college. On the basis of their
response the following analysis is made. Above 60% of the students agreed that 85 to 100% of
syllabus is covered in the class and about 22% students said that about 70-84% syllabus is
covered in class. However, almost all agreed that the teachers prepare well in class and also
communicate properly with them. They have graded the teachers approach towards teaching as
excellent, very good & good. All of them agreed that internal evaluation is always fair & most of
them (80% & above) agreed that the performance of their assignments are discussed in class.
33% of students agreed that the institute takes interest in promoting internship, student
exchange program etc regularly & further 42% said they do this quite often. The teaching and
mentoring process in the institution felicitates the students in cognitive, social and emotional
growth & provides opportunities to learn & grow. About 90% of the student agreed that teachers
inform them about their course outcomes. Program outcomes & also mentor the assigned tasks
to them. About 95% of students also agreed that the teachers illustrate the concepts through
example, practical applications & also identify their strength and encourage them with the right
level of challenges. Teachers also help them to identify their weakness & help them to
overcome them. Also, above 90% students agreed that this institution makes effort to improve
teaching learning process and the teachers use student centric methods such as experimental
learning, participative learning & problem solving methodologies. Almost all of them agreed that
teachers encourage them to participate in extra-curricular activities. More than 50% students
agreed that efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills &
employability skills. Most of the teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc.
while teaching. About 95% of students agreed that the overall quality of the teaching-learning
process in the institute is very good.
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Students Feedback 2021-22

Course level (37 @4 3@ wa-a1d)

75 Bl Review
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Name of the Department (@1 ReTsR ra- =a1):
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If, a student of General course, mention all THREE Subjects. (3 Off (SAlae 15 2/a-213! 200 A1 O1 (OT9R § foaft g @
HRUEE SO T ©
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Do you have good internet access? ( 9fi f& 3TRET aeam Iw17)
e Bl Review
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How do you access the internet? (FTRT IR 1 7 Sy
3 Bl Review
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Questions

Course level (57 (e Brad AR :
Average Review : Very good

Analysis

A,

@ PG (707
ol (...
® UG H) ...
® UG @) ([...
@ UG (H) (3...
® UG (G} (R...
® UG (H) (R..
® UG (G} (...

L <

26.4%

Name of the Department (51 Rrstisa gia- wrdl):
Average Review :

Analysis

Nodata

If, a student of General course, mention all THREE
Subjects. (i gfit (SmICaeT Il Ba-grat o A
et (omrE ye fofab R a1 srae® (e ) -
Average Review :

Analysis

Nodata

Do you have good internet access? (g 7% 20
JEEE FE17?)
Average Review : Good

Analysis

@ Al the time
(7 )
@ Some times
[GLehicy]

@ No (FwAR

Byl

How do you access the internet? (3100 a5 st &
efte):
Average Review : Fair

Analysis
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Have you participated in online Class through Zoom, Gongle Meet, Skype, Team Link etc? (Gfi (1 =129 F1 (online class)
Zoom, Google meet, Skype, Team link 2onfia IE T
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‘Which of the following platform(s) are being used for online classes? (Students should be able to choose multiple options
here) (@1 FHIE @R FTH AL ?)

7.5

Bl Review

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

Which of the following you prefer most regarding teaching-learning, while staying at home? ( 1% ICH (P19 FHIH TfF WARA F15
A @1 *rE I
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Are online classes being useful for you? (TIFeTRA I & g fF T a1 57 F@I):
Il Review
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How satisfied are you regarding online classes using different online platforms? (ST WAIEA FI5A (A WARNE FREFAN FHTHA
AERA FXA T 70 af w7R) -
Bl Review
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Questions

Have you participated in online Class through Zoom,
Google Meet, Skype, Team Link etc? (g & Srqa1%a 191
(online class) Zoom, Google meet, Skype, Team link
Bwifi Tissen ey craf)

Average Review : Excellent

Analysis

@ Yes (many
classes) T (
@ Yes (some
classes) %..
@ No(
because...
@ No(

because t...

Which of the following platform(s) are being used for
online classes? (Students should be able to choose
multiple options here) (CaTe ST (Rt SrailEa @15t
A ?)

Average Review :

Analysis

@ Google
classroom

@ Google
meet

@ Zoom

@ Whatsapp

@ Youtube

@ Team link

Which of the following you prefer most regarding teaching-
learning, while staying at home? ( 1fs (5 (@19 H15H i
o SR S Faw (T g E):

Average Review : Good

Analysis

@ Online class
using apps
like Zoom...

® Providing E-
learning
material (...

@ Allof the
above (
R ...

Are online classes being useful for you? (S=e113 15 (&
i e et et T T

Average Review : Fair

Analysis
@ Ves ()
@ No ()

® Maybe(TT
)

|

How satisfied are you regarding online classes using
different online platforms? (1&gt AR FOE A
TSNS SR NI ST 101 pfi s 41fy F@g) :

Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Very much
satisfied (
REFT T

@ Satisfied (
)

® Neutral (
CeCT S73E)
@ Dissatisfied
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If satisfied, why? (9% T 592 20 ©R @¥?) :
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Were Online classes conducted regularly? (Fafie wa=2 F1 3078 e 2)
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Knowledge base of your Teachers (as perceived by you). (RrF-RifiFs! omre @RI 132 o0 ST <R R )
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Communication skill of your Teachers. (Fre<-FfiFem cnsnoansm amea wFor):
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Interest generated by the Teachers in your subjects. (Frea Ffrerm faum oft wz tofits Fouf )
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Questions

If satistied, why? (fr7 3fit 57g8 23 19 @7) -
Average Review : Poor

Analysis

@ Cost saving
(Y F0T
FIA)

@ Time saving
(A AR
T

@ Easyto
attend (
S W

Were Online classes conducted regularly? (fFifinms
ST PIHT TIET o1 F657)
Average Review : Good

Analysis

@ Ves (7)
@ No ()

@ Sometimes.
(LSS

Knowledge base of your Teachers (as perceived by you).

(Frvs-Frss comite @RS W3e i Ssieag fPfy
TBICH HHFH):
Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Very good (
4 )

® Good (
I

@ Satisfactory
(FHHFEAT)
@ Unsatisfa...

Communication skill of your Teachers. (Fre-frmara
CATSTTCAITStaT SISO Tot):
Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Very good
4 )

® Good (
T

@ Satisfactory
(FRIET)
@ Unsatisfa...

Interest generated by the Teachers in your subjects.

Fersetoa faem afs snas fstas e smm):

Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Very good
TR

@ Good (
i)

@ Satisfactory
(FETET)

Accessibility of the teacher outside of class hours
regarding academic consultations. (Frres-fFissrat
AR S {0 eIt @ 5 e oite
ol Feulf el):

Average Review : Good
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Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10) Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Accessibility of the teacher outside of class hours regarding academic consultations.(Frsa-FfFem cliffersaim o R

o 1 ey fiered o gt o wgE):

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

Initiative by the teachers in for
CATRANRR, I FROEA TS TH):

Iprojects on a topic. (Fra-Fifrem fewr ofs @ «@m g3,

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

Fairness of the teachers in evaluating student’s performance. (Fre-FfireR T@-2d0W™ FemeaR oo g ):

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12

Students Feedback 2021-22

Completion of syllabus before exams in a thorough manner. (31 ©F3 1 BIERMN CTR CF (TR TIMGHS):

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

Do you know that your institution have arranged activity programs (Essay competition/ Debate/ Poster compet

of journal etc) for you? (3% efstasar, RIT, AFFAT 2BTA TS P FE0E [72) <

n/Publication

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

Il Review

Bl Review

Bl Review

Il Review

Bl Review

Questions

Analysis

@ Very good
[ ST

® Good (
I

@ Satisfactory
(FRIET)

@ Unsatisfa...

Initiative by the teachers in formulating tests/quiz/exams
Iseminars/projects on a topic. (Frse-Fiflssrat g afs
a1 FrEt FRen, Ared (i, T s oite of
H):

Average Review : Good

Analysis

@ Very good (
A BT

@ Good (
)

@ Satisfactory
(FHHFEAT)

@ Unsatisfa...

Fairness of the teachers in evaluating student's
performance. (Frsa-fErsaid gia-graloe ememe
Tzt B ):

Average Review : Good

Analysis
@ Very good
4 )
@ Good (
T

@ Satisfactory
(FRIET)

Completion of syllabus before exams in a thorough
manner. (AT 23559 TaI1st fisTera o (0 (80 GotiIg
frenae):

Average Review : Good

Analysis

@ Very good (
4 )
® Good (
i)
@ Satisfactory
(RS

@ Unsatisfa..

Do you know that your institution have arranged activity
programs (Essay competition/ Debate/ Poster
competition/Publication of journal etc) for you? (&<
(T (AT, [67?) @

Average Review : Fair

Analysis

@ Ves (7
@ No ()

Have you joined those programs? (Qﬁl QG (&
w[earze (e )
Average Review : Poor

11
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24

25

26

Rating (scale of 1-10) Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10) Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Have you joined those programs? (3 QoG (G W IwE 7):

Il Review
1
0
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22
If you had not joined those activity programs, explain why? (3fi gf& @e=sza a1 7@ we ow@ @) «
= Bl Review
2
0
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22
How much are you satisfied with these programs? (.13 KA Off T ) :
4 Bl Review
2
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22
Did you become mentally stressed with this pandemic situation? (FINRITS (OTHR A WAER G2/ 519 *G0a fF):
3 Bl Review
2
1
0
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22
If the answer of the question no.24 is "yes”, then did you join the counselling program? (a7 (3THR &0 2T (38 F2205R) 20 TR GfF
e Face ) -
Bl Review
1

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

Questions

Analysis

@ Yes (@)
@ No ()

If you had not joined those activity programs, explain
why?(fim i wis1arze 71 (o U te9 @) |
Average Review : Fair

Analysis
@ Difficult to
perform
activity in...

@ Difiicult to
concentra..

® Poor
internet c..

D ® ot
interested...

How much are you satisfied with these programs? (<2
T gt oty @) :

Average Review : Good

Analysis

@ Very good {
W)

@ Good [
),

@ Satistactory

(FRIET)
@ Unsatisfa...

Did you become mentally stressed with this pandemic
situation? (TZTHIGS (SINTE TIRE SITEI S99 BI9f To10ws
F):

Average Review : Good

Analysis

@ Ves (7)

@ No ()

@ Maybe (
TEDS *XA)

If the answer of the question no.24 is "yes”, then did you
join the counselling program? (fimi comta Sed =7 (28
AT T OIEa P Siearzd Fial ) :

Average Review : Poor

Analysis

® Yes ()
@ No ()

Do you know that your institution had conducted career
guidance program? ((FeTST (I Gafoa T,
Gl w5 AeEiad e sl faas )

Average Review : Fair
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29

30

31

Rating (scale of 1-10) Rating (scale of 1-10) Rating (scale of 1-10) Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Do you know that your institution had conducted career guidance program? (¥ (OTRICH &AfGd &), SHFEPE1 T8 SUI0A @1

FETD A @)

2 Bl Review

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

of your college? ((BTHICH T TR #TRER I g Fou

How much helpful is the online/offline library and e-r

z Bl Review

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

Do you think the online admission procedure of your college is fair and just? (g7 (OTR FTeTER TeTE B #fFaw waor oFaw
5 W F):

Bl Review

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

How much satisfied are you with the interaction and cooperation from the Institution? (FTSH FHE 377 WIEH 6 IR T T4

Bl Review

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

If the answer of the question no.26 is "yes", then did you join the career guidance program? (xv a2 =3R) B3 7 =1 = o Gy
W FAE FF):

Bl Review

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12 17 12 18 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

Questions

Analysis

@ Yes (@)
@ No ()

How much helpful is the onlinefoffline library and
e-resources of your college? (CSMTTHT SIFaTIRA/SRFTIRA
amEed awE gt Fourfy el):

Average Review : Fair

Analysis

@ Ves (7
@ No ()

Do you think the online admission procedure of your
college is fair and just? (3 comTz @CeTeE S=eTEA fow
A1 WrReld Rt 5 O ()

Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Very much
true (
)
@ True (T%)
@ Sometimes.
true ( T4
T )
@ Notatall {
TR, )

How much satisfied are you with the interaction and
cooperation from the Institution? ((FCeTsTd AHE IFH HATBEH
3 I @ﬁl@o‘% 513@‘3);

Average Review : Very good

Analysis
@ Very much

satisfied (

@ Satisfied (

® Neutral {
e

@ Very much
dissatisfie.

If the answer of the question no.26 is "yes”, then did you
join the career guidance program? (3 =2 27319) ag i

= =4 o7 i sigtart w@aw )
Average Review : Fair

Analysis

@ Ves ()
@ No (M)

If not satisfied, why? (i gl srgE 28 159 (F47)
Average Review :
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Rating (scale of 1-10)

If not satisfied, why? (3% Gff w52 20 ©w@ @a?)

Questions

Analysis

Il Review

12

2

e

3

12

4

12

5

12

6

12 7 12 8 12
Students Feedback 2021-22

9

12

10 12 11

Print

No data

12 12 12 13 12 14
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Analysis on Students Feedback 2021-22

Teaching-Learning interaction in today’s date demands high quality internet facility. All students
of our college agree that they have good internet facility which they access mainly through
smart phones and then with the laptop/desktop. About 74% of students agree that many classes
are held through online apps like Zoom, Google Meet, Skype, Team Link etc. Google classroom
is the mostly used platform for online teaching which 94% of students agree. Our students also
prefer online classes with e-learning material while staying at home. About 67% of students
agree online classes are useful for them. More than 70% students are satisfied with the online
classes using different online platforms. These online classes are conducted regularly & it is
preferred by most of the students as it is time saving & easy to attend. Almost all (above 90%)
students agree that the teachers generate interest in their subjects, and also communication
skills and knowledge bases of their teachers are good. Above 80% of the students agree that
they can access their teachers outside the class hours regarding academic consultations. Same
percentages (80%) of students agree that the teachers take initiative in formulating
tests/quiz/exam & maintain fairness in evaluating students’ performance & complete the
syllabus before exams in a through manner. Though almost all (95%) of students are aware
that the college arrange essay competition, Debate competition, Publication of journal etc. but
not even half of them joins the program because of poor internet connection & difficulty in
concentrating online. However, those of them joined mostly (above 80%) agreed that they are
satisfied with these programs. 69% of the students agreed that they are mentally stressed with
this pandemic situation & out of them 44% require mental counseling programs. 88% of
students are aware of career guidance program & 62% of them find it helpful. About 90% of the
students agreed that online/offline library & e-resources of the college are helpful and also
online admission of the college is fair & just. About 85% of all students agreed that they are
satisfied with the co-operation & interaction from the college.

15



Raling (scale of 1-10) Raling (scale of 1-10) Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VJRC organized by VIRC,

Name (AT8):
Bl Review
06 12 18 2 06 12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18
Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VJRC organized by VIRC,
Are you student of Honours/ Generall M.Sc? ( gt & amrsicamies a9, a7, 5. -a¢ wa?)
Bl Review
06 12 18 2 06 12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18
Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VJRC organized by VIRC,
If you are the student of general degree course mention your subjects: Gff aff (SR @ W@ 2! 20 o1 orew fem off @
Bl Review
06 12 18 2 06 12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12
Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VIRC organized by VIRC,
Mail id (352 wizf:)
Bl Review
06 12 18 2 06 12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18
Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VIRC organized by VIRC,
Phone number(CFTd dT97):
Il Review

06 12 18 2 06 12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18
Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VIRC organized by VIRC,

Questions
Name (F13):
Average Review :

Analysis

Nodata

Are you student of Honours/ Generall M.Sc? ( Gl f
S SIS aF. 9. B -9q 7ra?)
Average Review : Fair

Analysis

® General
@ Honours
® M.Sc

If you are the student of general degree course mention
your subjects: $f¥ i (eIt wra BruEt A 78
itzet comi fawy afi ey

Average Review :

Analysis.
No data
Mail id (B3 i13f5:)
Average Review :
Analysis.
Nodata

Phone number(CF1= 91414):
Average Review :

Analysis

Nodata

Name of the Department (st 71m):
Average Review :
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Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10) Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Name of the Department (FSTsR am):

06 12 18 2 06

Gender(fFm):

12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18
Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VIRC organized by VIRC,

06 12 18 2 06 12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18
Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VIRC organized by VIRC,

The college conducts gender sensitization program as a part of its curriculum (TTTS ST5TFTER W BT (GER TR

CANSITH SAFABTETA T 1)

06 12 18 2 06

12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18
Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VIRC organized by VIRC,

The college conducts gender p!
w1 AR v ReEAT censs R TR, (EA- 6 @ NEOAST 1)

such as

of sexual harassment, as a part of its curriculum. (IS

06 12 18 2 06 12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18
Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VIRC organized by VIRC,

A women cell is set up in the college and students are aware about the cell. (TS WFT Women Cell Tof 331 20T W38 T4 TR

1 ATKA TA)

06 12 18 2 06

12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18

Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VJRC organized by VIRC,

Il Review

Il Review

Il Review

Il Review

Il Review

Questions

Analysis

Nodata

Gender(fes):

Average Review : Fair

Analysis

® Male
® Female

The college conducts gender sensitization program as a
part of its curriculum (CFeTST IS0 S1ee iz oSl
BremgerE casm Prasrerst w@i):

Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Strongly
Agree (
TEKA ...
@ Agree (
L)
® Neutral (
)

@ Disagree (
TAED)

The college conducts gender awareness programs, such
as awareness of sexual harassment, as a part of its
curriculum. ((FTeT #TaTerina wen fore fors piveTet
TS PASBIET (34, - &f M7 9 &l Bibodoll)
Average Review : Very good

Analysis

PN

@ Strongly
Agree (
TEYA ...

@ Agree (
L)

® Neutral (
)

@ Disagree (
AT)

A women cell is set up in the college and students are
aware about the cell. (Fe1(S <&G Women Cell tafa sar
TEE, @dS T ST (7 A SCA)

Average Review : Very good

Analysis

@ Strongly
Agree (
TEKA 3.

@ Agree (
L)

® Neutral {
Fers)

@ Disagree (
D)

A grievance redressal cell has been set up. (9%
Ferreatst feestfis ore staa wat taral)
Average Review : Fair
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Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10) Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

5

IS

w

2

5

IS

w

2

A grievance redressal cell has been set up. (135 wifstas Feef e soa o 7aca )

06 12 18 2 06 12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18
Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VIRC organized by VIRC,

Teachers are friendly to students of all genders. ( FrFavR 5y 71 &R T9-2@0w@ 5= S 1)

06 12 18 2 06 12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18

Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VIRC organized by VIRC,

The library offers equal opportunities to all genders. (FREA1 553 B T4-2RACH G ST S0 R4 ARHEPE 1 1)

06 12 18 2 06 12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18

Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VIRC organized by VIRC,

The office offers equal opportunities to the students of all genders. (@ 553 &R Fradiva s@) a2 W@Fa ARERT 297 3@ 1)

06 12 18 2 06 12 18 3 06 12 18 4 06 12 18 5 06 12 18 6 06 12 18 7 06 12 18 8 06 12 18
Questionnaire for Gender Audit of the students of VIRC organized by VIRC,

Print

Questions
Analysis.
Bl Review @ ves
® o
Teachers are friendly to students of all genders. ( Frscang
el 59 ftete wra- Bt T sl )
Average Review : Very good
Analysis.
Bl Review @ Strongly
Agree (
ey
L)
@ Agree (
L)
@ Neutral {
fFcors)
The library offers equal opportunities to all genders.
(TR 78 fEeters wIa- SO Sty ST et Sy
Prraae w@a1)
Average Review : Very good
Analysis.
Bl Review @ Strongly
Agree (
ey
)
@ Agree (
L)
@ Neutral (
fFcors)
The office offers equal opportunities to the students of all
genders. (Rv1 s favsr Prw o oy @3 gtaqa
Praat e 1)
Average Review : Very good
Analysis
Bl Review @ Strongly
Agree (
TGKd HE. .
@ Agree (
L)
@ Neutral {
Fmers)
@ Disagree (
THAG)
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Analysis of Gender Audit of students of Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College , 2021-22

Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College is a co-educational institution with a fair balance
between male & female students comprising of 52% & 48% respectively. About
70% students are aware that the college conducts gender awareness programs &
gender sensitization program on regular basis as a part of its curriculum. About
95% of the students are aware of a separate Women Cell of the college & its
functioning. About 90% students are aware of Grievance Redressal Cell. Most of
the students agreed that the teachers are friendly towards students of all genders

& the library, the office also offer equal opportunities to all genders.
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Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10) Rating (scale of 1-10) Raling (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22

Semester ( GIEFBR):
1 Bl Review
0
-1
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
Course type ( Gen/Hons/ Post Graduate) | (T34 €3d ((SARA| TATNCTT ATSTHE):
e Bl Review
2
1
0
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
Mail (C5%#7):
1 Il Review
0
=l
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
Phone Number ((RRIZS 775):
1 Il Review
0
=l
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
Department (ReTs1):
10 Bl Review
0.5
0.0

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22

Questions
Semester ( (T513):

Average Review :

Analysis

Course type ( Gen/Hons/ Post Graduate) / (F1THa #2
(CSTAIC= SR TG Sfejar):

Average Review : Fair

Analysis

Mail (C7EeT):

Average Review :

Analysis

Phone Number (CH1=1Z5
Average Review :

Analysis

Department (ftst):

Average Review :

Analysis

Name ( J1H):

Average Review :

Nodata

No data

3d):

No data

No data

@ Post
Graduate

@ Honours
® General
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Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Name ( d18):
1 Il Review
0
-1
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
Subjects ( For General Candidate) / 793 (A= wa ZalcR S@0):
2 Bl Review
1
0
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
I can access the text books and reference books from college library via offline/ online mode. (ﬂﬁmﬂﬂﬁ!ﬂwﬂﬂm R
Klicd \3 (FPTAR 92 TIREH FAT <1 1)
Bl Review
4
2
0
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
We have e-journal facility through INFLIBNET. (INFLIBNT- 99 HI4I(H e-journal- J J<9% W |):
6 Il Review
4
2
0
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
We can access career guidance magazine of library via offline | online mode. (ITSR1 ITRUR $TRIGH WISMEE WA | WATRA G
TINER FAG N 1)
Il Review
4
2
0

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22

13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12

Questions

Analysis

Nodata

Subjects ( For General Candidate) / %% (CS1tast gla
SIAITE Si):
Average Review :

Analysis

No data

| can access the text books and reference books from
college library via offline/ online mode. (=i

TR ST (G FGaT (3@ 15E 8 (AFICast 9
S o A1)

Average Review : Fair

Analysis

@ Strongly
Disagree...

@ Disagree (
AT)

® Neutral {
Frers)

@ Agree (9.
@ Strongly..

We have e-journal facility through INFLIBNET. (INFLIBNT-
9 HIECH e-journal- @ FI9ET T3ITR):
Average Review : Fair

Analysis

@ Strongly
Disagree...

@ Disagree (
D)

® Neutral {
fFcors)

@ Agree (...

@ Strongly..

We can access career guidance magazine of library via
offline / online mode. (STt RN STTCAG Mlsiis
BEETIE | WSS TG SEN A i)

Average Review : Good

Analysis

\ |

@ Disagree (
AT)

@ Neutral {
Fracers)
@ Agree (
L)
@ Strongly.
@ Strongly .

We can avail the e-book uploaded by the library in the
college website (SITHAT (HTETSTE UMD NIHSTH
ANBAT e-book fids =y

Average Review : Very good
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Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Rating (scale of 1-10)

Questions
We can avail the e-book uploaded by the library in the college website (TITHa1 ISR SERARG HHIE T2ERA e-book fats «1f 1): Analysis.
Il Review @ Strongly
Agree (TF...
@ Agree (
L)
® Neutral {
faors)
@ Disagree...
@ Strongly..
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
We can access e-books from NDL. (STH1 F1#1=1
ewibret wiltZadt (4% e-book SIFTTHE i #A1fF1):
Average Review : Very good
We can access e-books from NDL. (W31 A1PTTe fefET1e ei3@d (e e-book was 3o =1f 1): Analysis
Il Review @ Strongly
Agree (TF...
® Agree (
16.8% e
® Neutral (
)
@ Disagree...
@ Strongly.
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
We are satisfied with our digital archive initiative of college
library. (ST FETST STBISITAT FAHSITT STATCsl HEE
1):
Average Review : Very good
We are satisfied with our digital archive initiative of college library. (TITFa1 FETS AHSTET FLFF AL STIH FAE 1): Analysis.
Il Review @ Strongly
Agree (TF...
@ Agree (
L)
® Neutral (
)
@ Disagree...
@ Strongly.
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
The interaction with librarian is very much friendly.
(SRR A VAT Iewa )
Average Review : Very good
The interaction with librarian is very much friendly. ( TRERIER 0y FETRT4E ITFAA 1) Analysis
Bl Review @ Strongly
Agree (7F...
® Agree (
L)
® Neutral {
Frers)
@ Disagree...
@ Strongly..
12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16 12
Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
Have you any suggestion to upgrade your library ? If your
answer is "yes", then mention which systems should be
included to upgrade the college library. [Tﬂi‘caﬁ‘r. Tafsq
o4, AR (@1 Bt Saewd Fs AE?)
Average Review :
Have you any suggestion to upgrade your library ? If your answer is "yes", then mention which systems should be included to Analysis
upgrade the college library. (TRE ST T (TR P10z & frg ormeawe? 1f Swe "oit o R, FREIR @F BeeEt Srow ars. .. v
Bl Review

Nodata

12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 12 6 12 7 12 8 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 15 12 16

Feedback on library of VIRC- 2021-22
Print



Analysis of Feedback on Library of Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College , 2021-22

Library is an integral part of any educational institution. Therefore, Vijaygarh
Jyotish Ray College has exclusively updated it’s library facility in both offline &
online mode. Our students agree/ strongly agree that they can access the text
books and reference books in the library via both offline & online mode. About
70% students access e-journal facility through INFLIBNET. Above 70% of students
agree that they can access career guidance magazine, via both modes, e-books
from National Digital Library and our own library uploads. Therefore, the students
strongly agree that they are satisfied with our digital archive initiative of college

library and interaction with the librarian and other library staffs of our college.
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REPORT ON MENTORING OF STUDENTS, VIJAYGARH JYOTISH
RAY COLLEGE, KOLKAT#A, SESSION: 2021-2022

1. Students’ Caste Category:

Percentage
Options of Students
Respond
General 58
Scheduled
Caste 33
Scheduled 3
Tribe
OBC 1

2. Students’ Home Address:

Percentage
Options of Students
Respond
Within
Kolkata 78
From
other 22
Districts

Percentage of Student
Response

B General B Scheduled Caste ™ Scheduled Tribe mOBC

Percentage of Student
Response

B Within Kolkata B From other Districts B From other States
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3. Name of the Board from which he/she had passed:

Percentage
Options of Students

Respond
CBSE 10
ISC 8
WBCHSE 80
Other State 5
Boards

Percentage of Student
Response

ECBSE MICSE m WBCHSE ™ Other State Boards

4. Percentage (%) of marks obtained in class XII:

Percentage of

Options Students
Respond

Below 50% 2

50%-60% 15

60%-75% 23

75%-90% 42

90% &

Above 18

Percentage of Student
Response

H Below 50%

W 50%-60%

W 60%-75%

W 75%-90%

M 90% & Above
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5. Percentage (%) of marks obtained in the last Semester:

Percentage of

Options Students
Respond

Below 50% 1

50%-60% 11

60%-75% 18

75%-90% 53

90% &

Above 17

6. Number of family members:

Percentage of

Options Students
Respond

<3 13

Between 3

&5 75

>5 12

Percentage of Student
Response

H Below 50% m50%-60% M 60%-75% M 75%-90% ™ 90% & Above

Percentage of Student
Response

H<3 HEBetween3 &5 E>5
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7. Number of Sibling:

Percentage of Student Response

Percentage
Options | of Students
Respond

20

43

N|FR|O

30

>2 7

8. Approximate annual income of your family:

Percentage of Student Response

Percentage of
Options Students
Respond
<1.5(In
Lakh) 43
1.5-3.6(In
Lakh) 3
3.6-5(In
Lakh) 13
5-7.5(In 6
Lakh)
>7.5 (In
Lakh) 3

H<1.5 (In Lakh) ® 1.5-3.6(In Lakh) ® 3.6-5(In Lakh)

M 5-7.5(In Lakh) ®>7.5 (In Lakh)




9. Educational Qualification of Parents:

Percentage
Options of Students
Respond
Class 10
Passed 29
Class 12
Passed 22
Graduate 37
Post 9
Graduate
Ph.D &
Above 3

Percentage of Student Response

H Class 10 Passed H Class 12 Passed B Graduate

H Post Graduate ® Ph.D & Above

10. Who helped you in your early education?

Percentage
Options of Students

Respond
Father 18
Mother 61
Class
Teacher 15
Private 6
Tutor

Percentage of Student Response

B Father H Mother ™ Class Teacher ™ Private Tutor
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11. Are you feeling interested in online teaching system?

Percentage
Options | of Students

Respond
Yes 63
No 37

Percentage of Student Response

HYes HNo

12. Do you want to continue with this subject after completing graduation?

Percentage
Options | of Students

Respond
Yes 71
No 29

Percentage of Student Response

HYes ®No
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13. Do you think mentoring is beneficial for you?

Percentage of Student Response

Percentage
Options | of Students

Respond
Yes 82
No 18

HYes HNo

Analysis:

Some questions are reported in diagrammatically as these are quantitative in nature and some parts of
questions are summarized only in words as they are qualitative in nature.

1) Students enrolled in our college are from different casts. 58% students came from
General category, 33% came from SC category, 8% from ST category and 1% from
OBC category.

2) Most of the students of our college came from within Kolkata (78%), 22% came from
other districts of our State. No students got admission from there states.

3) Students from different boards like CBCS, ISC, WBCHSE etc. took admission in our
college. Although mostly (80%) were from WB board. (i.e WBCHSE). 10% students
from CBSE and 8% from ISC and rest 2% from other State boards.

4) 83% of the enrolled students learning 60% and above ranks obtained in class XI|I.
18% students having marks 90% and above in class XII.

5) 88% of the enrolled students got 60% and above marks in the last semester. 17%
students obtained 90% and above marks in the said examination.

6) We also asked our students to state the number of family members in their faith.

Survey reports reveal that about 75% students having family members from 3 to 5.




13% students having family members less than 3 and 12% students having grater the
5 members in the family.

7) We also asked our students to state the total number of siblings they have. We
observed that. 43% having one sibling. 30% and 7% respectively having two and
more than 2 siblings. 20% students having no sibling.

8) On the being of the reported annual income (approximate), we noticed that most of
the students were coming from poor family background. 91% students reported that
their annual family income is less than 5 lakh. Only 9% student’s annual family
income is having than 5 lakh.

9) Only 49% students reported that their parents having less then educational
qualification (37% reported Graduate, 9% reported Post Graduate 3% reported having
Ph.D and above). 29% and 22% of the students reported that their parents just
completed 10th Standard and 12th Standard Educational Qualification.

10) Mainly mother helped our students in their early education (61%). Student’s father
(18%), class teacher (15%) and private tutor (6%) were also played an important role
in the early stage of student’s education.

11) 63% students prefer Online mode in pandemic situation. But, many students can’t
prefer this because of the fact that they cannot interact with teachers, not only that
they also feel boring.

12) Most of the students (71%) prefer to carry forward with the same subject in the PG
level.

13) Most of the students (82%) said that mentoring process is beneficial for them as it
helps them towards career enhancement, planning for further education, job etc.

14. Mode of Transport
Our college students mainly avail public transports like train, bus, auto rickshaw as
mode of transportation to reach the college. Local students generally attain college by
walking or use bi-cycle.

15. Time to reach College
The time duration taken by most of the students is 10 to 45 mins. Few of them who
travel a long distance takes a duration of 1 to 1.5 hours.

16. Subject Selection
Students mainly opt their subjects as per their own interest. They basically try to

enhance their knowledge as well as skill in the field of area of interest.
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Interest part of the Syllabus

Students are not satisfied with the whole syllabus of their respective subjects. Some
parts of the syllabus they prefer most and some parts are not. For example, students
from Microbiology department prefer Virology, Genetics and Industrial Microbiology
as a subject of interest. Similarly, Students of Philosophy highly prefer Indian
Philosophy and Buddhist Philosophy.

Online teaching mode

Maximum students prefer online classes in Pandemic Situation. But, in generally, they
denies this mode of teaching because of the fact that they cannot interact with
teachers, not only that they also feel boring.

Academic help

Students prefer more face-to-face classes to understand the subject matter of each
subject clearly. Students from practical oriented subjects suggest for more practical
classes for better hand on understanding.

Self-judgement for improving the academic results

Most of the students believe that rigorous practice, continuous writings and group
discussions are helpful for improving the academic results.

Continuation with the same subject in the Post-Graduation level

Most of the students prefer to carry forward with the same subject in the PG level.
Some students prefer to study for competitive exams or directly apply for jobs.
Future career plan

Most of the students (mainly girl students) want to become teachers after completion
of Ph.D work. Boy students want to have small business plan, love to invest or have a
start-up of their own.

About Mentoring

Most of the students said that mentoring process is beneficial for them as it helps

them towards career enhancement, guiding for future educational plan, job plan etc.
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REPORT OF FEEDBACK GIVEN BY PARENTS/ GUARDIAN OF
STUDENTS, VIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE, KOLKAT#A, SESSION:
2021-2022

1. Reasons for Choosing Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College (You may choose multiple

options).
PERCENTAGE OF GUARDIAN
Percentage RESPOND
. of
BRhiore Guardian
Respond
Reputation 43
Location 51
Recommendation
by an Alumni 26
Environment and
Ambience 25
Others 5

2. Campus Atmosphere

Percentage of Guardian

Percentage

_ of Respond
Options Guardian
Respond
Poor 0
Good 40
Very
Good 35
Excellent 25

B Poor EGood ™ VeryGood Excellent




3. Transparency of Online Admission System

Percentage
Options | of Guardian

Respond
Poor 1
Good 37
Very
Good 30
Excellent 32

4. Fees Structure

Percentage
, of
Options Guardian
Respond
Poor 1
Good 55
Very
Good 26
Excellent 18

Percentage of Guardian
Respond

H Poor mGood ™ VeryGood Excellent

Percentage of Guardian
Respond

B Poor HmGood ™ VeryGood Excellent
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5. Quality of Teaching

Percentage of Guardian

Percentage Res pon d
Options of
Guardian
Respond
Poor 0
Good 33
Very
Good 32
Excellent 35

H Poor m Good Very Good Excellent

6. Regularity of Classes.

Percentage Percentage of Guardian
, of ] n
Options Guardian espond
Respond
Poor 0
Good 35
Very
Good 37
Excellent 28

H Poor m Good Very Good Excellent




7. Online Library Facility

Percentage
, of
Options Guardian
Respond
Poor 0
Good 37
Very
Good 42
Excellent 21

8. Evaluation System

Percentage
, of
Options Guardian
Respond
Poor 0
Good 36
Very
Good 35
Excellent 29

Percentage of Guardian
Respond

H Poor EGood ™ VeryGood Excellent

Percentage of Guardian
Respond

H Poor H Good Very Good Excellent
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9. Cooperation from Office Staff.

Percentage
, of
Options Guardian
Respond
Dissatisfactory 1
Neutral 27
Satisfactory 46
Highly
Satisfactory 26

Percentage of Guardian
Respond

M Dissatisfactory m Neutral Satisfactory Highly Satisfactory

10. Overall Teaching-Learning and cooperation in this pandemic situation.

Percentage
, of
Options Guardian
Respond
Dissatisfactory 0
Neutral 19
Satisfactory 44
Highly
Satisfactory 37

Percentage of Guardian
Respond

M Dissatisfactory H Neutral Satisfactory Highly Satisfactory
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Analysis:

Guardian of our college students were allowed to state the reason for choosing
Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College. Guardian may opt multiple options. 51% of the guardian
reported that they choose Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College for the location and facility,
43% opted this college for the college reputation, 26% reported that for the
recommendation by our alumni, 25% for environment and ambience of the college.
100% of the guardian satisfied with the college atmosphere among them 25% said
that the college atmosphere is excellent.

99% of the guardian reported that the transparency of online admission system is
good among them 32% reported excellent.

99%of the guardian reported that the college fees structure is good, among them 26%
reported as very good and 18% reported excellent.

100% guardian satisfied with the good quality of the teaching faculty, among them
32% reported very good and 35% reported excellent.

100% guardian satisfied with the regularity of the college classes, among them 37%
reported very good and 28% reported excellent.

42% guardian reported that online college library facility is very good, 21% guardian
reported excellent, 37% guardian reported as good.

100% guardian was satisfied with the evaluation system, among them 29% said it has
excellent, 35% said very good and 36% said good.

46% guardians were satisfied with the co-operation from college office staff and 26%
were highly satisfactory.

44% guardians were satisfied and 37% guardians were highly satisfied with overall

Teaching-learning and co-operation in during the pandemic situation.
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REPORT ON FEEDBACK OF ALUMNI, VIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY

COLLEGE, KOLKAT#A, SESSION: 2021-2022

1. The education I received has helped me a lot.

Percentage
Options | of Students

Respond
Yes 98
No 2

Percentage of Student
Response

Y

2. The teacher-student relationship is appreciable.

Percentage
Options of Students
Respond
Very Much 72
True
True 23
Some 4
Times True
Not At All 1

Percentage of Student
Response

—

Very Much True B True ® Some Times True H Not At All

39



3. The evaluation system of the college is transparent.

Percentage of Student

Percentage of Response
Options Students
s ‘
Very Much 53
True
True 37
Some 9
Times True
Not At All 1

Very Much True B True B Some Times True H Not At All

4. | feel the admission procedure of this college is much transparent.

Percentage of Student
Percentage
Options of Students Response
Respond
VG LilE 62 ‘
True
True 35
Some 5
Times True
Not At All 1

Very Much True B True B Some Times True B Not At All
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5. Ifeel the laboratory is well equipped.

Percentage
Options of Students
Respond
Very Much 43
True
True 49
Some 7
Times True
Not At All 1

Percentage of Student
Response

y

Very Much True B True B Some Times True B Not At All

6. The resource of the college library of this college is up to date.

Percentage of

Options Students
Respond

Very Much 38

True

True 49

S_ome 11

Times True

Not At All 2

Percentage of Student
Response

Very Much True B True B Some Times True H Not At All
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7. | feel canteen service and drinking water facility of this college are appreciable.

Percentage
Options of Students
Respond
Very
Much True 23
True 39
Some
Times 23
True
Not At All 13

Percentage of Student
Response

Very Much True B True B Some Times True H Not At All

8. The development in the college in recent years is appreciable.

Percentage
Options of Students
Respond
Very Much 47
True
True 42
Some
Times 8
True
Not At All 3

Percentage of Student
Response

Very Much True B True B Some Times True H Not At All
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9. The office service of this college is very appreciable.

Percentage of Student
Response

Very Much True B True B Some Times True H Not At All

The College campus is ragging free.

Percentage
Options of Students
Respond
Very Much 43
True
True 45
Some
Times True 10
Not At All 2
10.
Percentage of
Options Students
Respond
Very Much 79
True
True 19
Some )
Times True
Not At All 0

Percentage of Students
Response

Aﬂ

Very Much True ® True B Some Times True H Not At All
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11.

There is no discrimination among students based on gender, caste or
economic status.

Percentage
Options of Students
Respond
Very Much 71
True
True 26
Some 3
Times True
Not At All 0
12.

Percentage of Students
Respond

Very Much True ® True B Some Times True B Not At All

| feel proud to be the student of this college and | will recommend other
students also to study in this college.

Options

Percentage of
Students
Respond

Very
Much
True

70

True

28

Some
Times
True

Not At All

Percentage of Student
Response

Very Much True B True B Some Times True H Not At All
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13. The College encourages alumni participation in different programmes.

Percentage of Student

Percentage Response
Options of Students
Respond

Very Much
True
True 24

Some
Times 6
True

Not At All 2

68

Very Much True B True B Some Times True H Not At All

Analysis:

Our college student alumni are our asset. After successful completion of three years degree
course, students may enter into college Students” Alumni. Their feedback is precious because
it helps us for our betterment. We asked several questions considering different aspects of our

college. Following the important feedback from our college alumni.

a) 98% students agreed that the education they received helped them a lot.

b) 95% students appreciate the teacher-student relationship.

¢) 90% students agreed the transparency of the evolution system of the college.
d) 97% students that the admission procedure of our college is much transparent.
e) 87% students reported that the resource of the college library is up to date.

f) 62% students that canteen service and drinking water facility of this college are
appreciated.

2) 89% reported that the development in the college in recent years is appreciable.
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REPORT ON SELF-APPRAISAL OF TEACHERS, VIJAYGARH
JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE, SESSION: 2021-2022

1. Online Platforms used in Online Teaching (Teachers should be able to choose

multiple options here)

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Google
Mee? 97
Google 16
Classroom
Zoom 12
WhatsApp 100
YouTube 4
Team Link 3
Skype 6

PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS
RESPOND

100

2. Do you provide E-Learning material?

Percentage
Options of Teachers

Respond
Always 61
Often 31
Sometimes 8
Rarely 0

Percentage of Teachers Respond

—— |

Always Often M Sometimes M Rarely
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3. Do you welcome questions from students during your online classes?

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Very Much
True 85
True 15
Sometimes
True 0
Not at All 0

4. Do you explain the topic?

Percentage
Options of Teachers

Respond
Always 97
Often 0
Sometimes 3
Rarely 0

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Very Much True True

B Sometimes True

H Not At All

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

Very Much True True

W Sometimes True

H Not At All
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5. Do you thoroughly prepare before you take your classes?

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Very Much
True 82
True 17
Sometimes
True 1
Not at All 0

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Very Much True True mSometimes True M Not At All

6. Do you prepare quiz/questionnaire/debate etc. in your class to evaluate the

students’ progress in a topic?

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Very Much
True 40
True 42
Sometimes
True 17
Not At All 1

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Very Much True True M Sometimes True M Not At All
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7. How much syllabus did you cover before exams?

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Percentage
Options of Teachers

Respond
50%-60 % 0
60%-70% 0
70%-80% 6
90% &
Above 94

50%-60 % 60%-70% ™ 70%-80% ™ 90% & Above

8. Do you identify and discuss with your students their strength and weakness?

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Percentage _ e
Options of Teachers
Respond
Very Much
True 60
True 29
Sometimes
True 11
Not At All 0

Very Much True True M Sometimes True M Not At All
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9. Are you able to generate interest among the students about the subject?

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Very Much
True 70
True 26
Sometimes
True 4
Not At All 0

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Very Much True True M Sometimes True M Not At All

10. Do you encourage your students to take part in other creativities like

webinars /workshops /projects /competitions?

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Very Much
True 83
True 13
Sometimes
True 4
Not At All 0

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Very Much True True M Sometimes True M Not AtAll
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11. Do you allow students to ask/discuss about their learning outside of class

hours?
Percentage of Teachers Respond

Percentage —
Options of Teachers

Respond
Very Much
True 82
True 14
Sometimes
True 4
Not At All 0

Very Much True True M Sometimes True M Not At All

12. Did you organize webinars/ workshops for the students?

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Percentage ‘
, of
Options Teachers
Respond
Yes 86
No 14

Yes ®mNo




13. Do you discuss about programme and course outcomes with the students?

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Very Much
True 54
True 42
Sometimes
True 4
Not at All 0

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Very Much True True mSometimes True M Not At All

14. Do you inform and guide students about career opportunities?

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Very Much
True 71
True 28
Sometimes
True 1
Not at All 0

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Very Much True True M Sometimes True M Not At All
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15. Did you participate in counselling /mentoring programme for your students?

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Very Much
True 60
True 35
Sometimes
True 4
Not at All 1

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Very Much True True mSometimes True M Not At All

16. Did you take initiative to motive your students to relief from the stress of

this pandemic situation?

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Very Much
True 63
True 29
Sometimes
True 8
Not at All 0

Percentage of Teachers Respond

Very Much True True M Sometimes True M NotAtAll
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Analysis:

Teachers of the college were asked few questions to access the online teaching procedure
adopted by them. The following are the highlights of the procedure:

All the teachers use WhatsApp as their online platform for online teaching and most
of them (97%) also use Google meet as their medium of teaching.

About 61% of teachers provide E-learning material.

All the teachers welcome questions from students during your online classes.

They also discuss the topic of teaching to their students.

Most of the teachers agreed that they prepare themselves before they take the
classes.

Almost all teachers (99%) prepare questionnaire / quiz/ debate etc to evaluate their
students.

About 94% of the teachers responded that they cover 90% and above of the syllabus
before exam.

All the teachers responded that they discuss the strength and weakness of their
students.

All teachers responded that they generate interest among the students about the
subjects and also encourage them to take part in other creativities like
webinars/workshops/projects/competitions.

Teachers also allow their students to discuss about their learning outside of class
hours.

About 86% of teachers organise webinars/workshops for the students.

Teachers discuss about programme and course outcomes with the students and also
guide students about career opportunities.

About (99%) of the teachers participate in counselling/ mentoring programme for the
students.

Teachers also took initiative to motivate their students to recover from stress during
the pandemic situation.
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REPORT OF TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK ON INSTITUTION,
VIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE, SESSION:; 2021-2022

1. The college has given me full freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching
such as group discussion/seminar/learner participation etc.

Percentage
Options of Teachers

Respond
Strongly 49
Agree
Agree 43
Neutral 7
Disagree

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Strongly Agree M Agree M Neutral B Disagree

2. The prescribed books or journals are available in sufficient numbers in the library.

Percentage
Options of Teachers

Respond
Strongly 36
Agree
Agree 11
Neutral 3
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

g N

B Strongly Agree M Agree M Neutral M Disagree
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3. The administration is Teachers’ friendly.

Percentage
Options of Teachers

Respond
Strongly 32
Agree
Agree 15
Neutral 3
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

-

B Strongly Agree H Agree H Neutral m Disagree

4. The environment in the college is conducive to Teaching and Research.

Percentage
, of
Options Teachers
Respond
Strongly 66
Agree
Agree 31
Neutral
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Strongly Agree H Agree M Neutral B Disagree
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5.

I have freedom to adopt new techniques of testing / assessment of students.

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Strongly 37
Agree
Agree 12
Neutral
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

‘

B Strongly Agree H Agree H Neutral B Disagree

6. Tests and examinations are conducted well in time.

Percentage
. of
Options Teachers
Respond
Strongly 90
Agree
Agree 10
Neutral
Disagree

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

-

M Strongly Agree m Agree M Neutral M Disagree
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7. The college provides adequate opportunities & support to faculties for upgrading their
skills & qualification.

Percentage
Options of Teachers

Respond
Strongly 82
Agree
Agree 18
Neutral 0
Disagree

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Strongly Agree M Agree M Neutral m Disagree

ICT facilities in the college are adequate & satisfactory.

8.
Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Strongly 51
Agree
Agree 44
Neutral 5
Disagree

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Strongly Agree H Agree H Neutral B Disagree
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9. Toilets & washrooms are clean & properly maintained.

Percentage
, of
Options Teachers
Respond
Strongly 30
Agree
Agree 55
Neutral 14
Disagree 1

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

m Strongly Agree M Agree M Neutral B Disagree

10. Classrooms are clean & properly maintained.

Percentage
. of
Options Teachers
Respond
Strongly 52
Agree
Agree 37
Neutral 11
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Strongly Agree H Agree M Neutral B Disagree

59



11. Separate space in college canteen is available for teachers.

Percentage
, of
Options Teachers
Respond
Strongly 51
Agree
Agree 36
Neutral 12
Disagree 1

12. Internet facilities are available.

Percentage
Options of Teachers

Respond
Strongly 55
Agree
Agree 38
Neutral 7
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Strongly Agree H Agree M Neutral M Disagree

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Strongly Agree H Agree M Neutral B Disagree
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13. Administrative & Office staff are accessible & supportive.

Percentage
, of
Options Teachers
Respond
Strongly 78
Agree
Agree 19
Neutral 3
Disagree

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

N

B Strongly Agree H Agree H Neutral m Disagree

14. The college provides adequate computer/specimen/equipment/chemicals to meet the

requirements

Percentage
. of
Options Teachers
Respond
Strongly 53
Agree
Agree 43
Neutral 3
Disagree 1

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

W Strongly Agree M Agree M Neutral M Disagree
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15. Well maintained college premises.

Percentage
Options of Teachers

Respond
Strongly 71
Agree
Agree 26
Neutral 3
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Strongly Agree H Agree M Neutral ® Disagree

16. The Principal is supportive & accessible to all stuff and students.

Percentage
, of
Options Teachers
Respond
Strongly 96
Agree
Agree 4
Neutral 0
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Strongly Agree H Agree M Neutral B Disagree
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17. Banking facilities available.

Percentage
, of
Options Teachers
Respond
Strongly 32
Agree
Agree 17
Neutral
Disagree 0

18. First aid facility available.

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Strongly 58
Agree
Agree 37
Neutral
Disagree

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Strongly Agree H Agree H Neutral m Disagree

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

W Strongly Agree M Agree M Neutral M Disagree
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Percentage
, of
Options Teachers
Respond
Strongly 92
Agree
Agree 8
Neutral 0
Disagree 0

20. How would you rate college infrastructure?

Percentage
Options of Teachers
Respond
Very
Good 67
Good 27
Adequate
Poor

19. Salary disbursement in my college is on time.

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Strongly Agree H Agree H Neutral B Disagree

Percentage of Teachers
Respond

B Very Good HGood M Adequate M Poor
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Analysis:

The teachers of the institution were asked few questions about the institution. The

following is the summary of responses on different aspect of facilities provided by the

college:

About 92% of the teachers agreed that the institution has given them freedom to
adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as group
discussion/seminar/learner participation.

97% of teachers responded that sufficient books or journals are available in the
library.

100% teachers agreed that the Principal is supportive and accessible to all staff and
students.

Almost all teachers (98%) agreed that administration is teachers’ friendly and 78%
strongly agreed that administrative and office staff are accessible and supportive and
the environment is conductive to teaching and research.

All teachers agreed that tests and examinations are conducted well in time.
Similarly, all teachers also agreed that college provides adequate opportunities &
support to faculties for upgrading their skills & qualification and also ICT facilities are

adequate and satisfactory.

Most of teachers find the classrooms, toilets & washrooms are clean and properly
maintained, and the college premises are well maintained.

Above 50% teachers strongly agree that internet facilities are available, separate
space in the canteen is available, college provides adequate

computer/specimen/equipment/chemicals to meet the requirement.

All teachers agreed that salary disbursement is on time and almost all agreed that
proper banking facilities is available.

More than 50% strongly agree that first aid facility is provided by the college.

All teachers agreed that college infrastructure is good and adequate.
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